FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMIS 06/51-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECORD/	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO The Commissions of Datasta and Trademos	PATENTS ONLY
SUBMISSION TYPE	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). CONVEYANCE TYPE
<u> </u>	
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame#	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
,	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line1) TREZZA, John A.	11 28 2000
Name (line 2) citizen of U.S.	Fxecution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving party attached
Name (line1) Teraconnect, Inc.	if a document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1) 65 Spit Brook Road	an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3) Nashua City	NH 03061 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (linc 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inicuding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data acceded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Burdget, Parenvark Reduction Project, Oxfore of Management and Burdget, Parenvark Reduction Project, Sci. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Burdget Package 0x51-0x127, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

MAII. documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011896 FRAME: 0771

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0691-0027	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponden	Area Code and Telephone Number	603.886.6100		
Name	Scott J. Asmus LSC1	45J		
Address (line 1)	Maine & Asmus			
Address (line 2)	PO Box 3445			
Address (line 3)	Nashua NH 03061-3445	, P. M. W. (MAR.)		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document			
	Including any attachments.	#		
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additi	onal numbers attached		
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	or the same property).		
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
09/693,244				
If this document is be	ping filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month_Day_Year_		
signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)			
	Tapplication number PCT PCT	PCT		
	U.S. Application Number een assigned PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Prop				
riddibor of Frop	Enter the total number of properties involved	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40		
Method of Pa	The state of the s			
Deposit Acco	ount nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Lines for paying)	Deposit Account Number:	# 500323		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖾 No 🗌		
Statement and S	ignature	COMPANIAN CO.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Scott J. As		Aug 24, 2001		
Name of Pe	rson Signing Signature	Dale Aug 24, 2001		

LSC-145J(D-4447)

RECORDED: 08/24/2001

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, John A. Trezza and Glenn R. Thoren residing at the addresses indicated below next to our respective names, being citizens of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to TeraConnect, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

OPTOELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH INTEGRATED PASSIVE OPTICAL ELEMENTS AND METHOD

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. D-4447 of the Company, and executed concurrently herewith, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all our rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do.

Signed at Mouchester, NH. this	s 28 day of Nov. , 2000	
A STATE OF THE STA		
NAMESCALE TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTA	12 White Oak Drive, Nashua, NH 03063	
John A. Trezza	Residence	
State of New Hampshire)		
) ss		
County of Hillsborough)	y of, 2000, before me appeared John A. Trezza to me kno	own and
	in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the sar	
free act and deed.	in and this steeded in torogong now with the in-	
nee act and dood.	Al way	
My commission expires:	Churty M. Lenge	
CHRISTINE M. GEORGE, Notary Public My Commission Expires July 10, 2001	Notary Public	
and accommendation of the control of		
Signed at, NH. this	s day of, 2000	erene (* **
	18 Pinewood Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824	
Glenn R. Thoren	Residence	
State of New Hampshire)		
) ss		
County of Hillsborough)		
	y of, 2000, before me appeared Glenn R. Thoren to me ke	nown and
	in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the sar	
free act and deed.		
My commission expires:		
	Notary Public	